
SIZE ISO 14405 E

(mm)

/
/

Skala

/ /

SW-Vers.

/

/

ISO13715

/

/

/

ISO 1302

/

Kanter
Corners

Ytkvalitet
Surface quality

Generella toleranser General tolerances

Form- och lägetolerans / Toleransklass
Geometrical tolerances / Tolerance class

/

Basmått linear dimensions/

Material Material

över
t o m

over
to

Massa Mass/

Namn NameDatum Date

Ord.-/Utv.-Projekt nr
Ord.-Devel.-Project-No

Del Part

ritad Drawn

kontr. Chkd.

Ä.M.nr
Notice of 
change No

kontr. av
Chkd. by
ändrad av
Modif. by

kontrollerad
Chkd. on

ändrad
Modif. on

nr
No

Vers.
Vers.

Sida
Sheet of

Format Size

Benämning Description

V7

HYDAC ADA
Version

Replaced byErsatt av
Exchange forErsätter

NH Draw. No.NH Ritn nr.

Part No.Art. nr.

SAP Draw./Mat. No.
SAP Ritn./Mat. nr.

/

/
/

/

1:2
KG15321

0,000 

002

2014

A1

.

1 / 1

.
.

.

.
.
..

.
.
..

..
.

.
..
..

.

.
.
.

.

.
.
.

..

SANDBEM13.03.2015

Spare part assembly RMS EH

 - 
 
 

 
 

 
 

3981612

 
 

3981612
2230-3981612

HYDAC INTERNATIONAL
NORDHYDRAULIC AB KRAMFORS SWEDEN 

7

Valve housings without relief valve
cavities are also available.

12

13

11

LS - Valve housing without PRVOC - Valve housing with PRV

Note! Circlip only for section 1.

3

4

5

1

14

2

Replaces TBD160/TBSD160.

Note! Only in outer cavities.

15

16

17

2

2

18

10 Only for OC.

9

7

6

8

Steel ball19

Sealing kit

21

8320-060061

Stop screw to separate T from tf.

20

Stop screw P6SS M6x61 -

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. STOLL PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 2 2230-3979115 - Cover cap asm.
2 3 2310-800925 - PG02 plug G1/4"
3 4 3095-3887437 - Faster quick coupling
4 1 3115-3869397 - Cover plate
5 5 8300-080162 - Hex socket screw ISO4762 M8x16-8.8-A2J
6 1 2230-803321 - Check valve asm.
7 1 1505-210710 - TRA53 (24 bar)
8 1 2230-3988279 - Spare part kit for spool EH
9 4 8010-000215 - Thomasmag. TM70301-B 12V
10 1 2275-3805986 - TBD90
11 1 2275-210540 - TBSD160
12 1 2275-160338ST - TBD160
13 1 2310-210313 - Plugg P400
14 2 2230-802588 - Check valve
15 4 8300-060202 - Hex socket screw ISO4762 M6x20-8.8-A2J
16 1 8140-3880931 - Cover hood
17 1 2251-3899945 - Shuttle asm. SV02
18 2 2230-3897434 - Sleeve asm.
19 4 8075-000008 - Steel ball Ø4
20 1 2240-4015869 - Sealing kit
21

Be
ak

ta
 s

ky
dd

sn
ot

is
 IS

O
 1

60
16

 / 
O

bs
er

vi
ng

 o
f p

ro
te

ct
io

n 
no

tic
e 

IS
O

 1
60

16
/O

bs
er

vi
ng

 o
f p

ro
te

ct
io

n 
no

tic
e 

IS
O

 1
60

16
3D

-C
AD

16151413121110987654321

M

L

K

J

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

A

L

C

M

H

A

B

K

G

J

E

F

D

15144 1312 1611106 971 852 3

Luedemann
Textfeld

Luedemann
Schreibmaschinentext

Luedemann
Schreibmaschinentext

Luedemann
Schreibmaschinentext

Luedemann
Schreibmaschinentext

Luedemann
Schreibmaschinentext

Luedemann
Schreibmaschinentext

Luedemann
Schreibmaschinentext

Luedemann
Schreibmaschinentext

Luedemann
Schreibmaschinentext
Hydac-Ventil OC  1436140
Hydac-Ventil LS   1436150


Luedemann
Schreibmaschinentext



Position Anzahl Bestellnr. Bezeichnung

1 2 1438480 Cover cap. Asm 2230-3979115

2 3 1437770 PG02 PLUG G 1/4" 2310-800925

3 4 1436050 RELIEF VALVE TBD 160  220BAR 3095-3887437

4 1 1437740 COVER PLATE 3115-3869397

5 5 0439760 SOCKET SCREW M8x16 8.8 A2J 8300-080162

6 1 1438390 CHECK VALVE 2230-803321

7 1 1438410 TRA 53 (24 BAR) 1505-210710

8 1 1438420 SPARE PART FOR SPOOL EH 2230-3988279

9 4 1438430 THOMASMAG TM70301-B 12V 8010-000215

10 1 1437830 TBD 90   200BAR 2275-3805986

11 1 TBSD 160 2275-210540

12 1 1437790 TBD 160 2275-160338ST

13 1 1437780 PLUG P 400 2310-210313

14 2 1437760 CHECK VALVE 2230-802588

15 4 1406020 SOCKET SCREW M8x16 8.8 A2J 8300-060202

16 1 1438440 COVER HOOD 8140-3880931

1 1 1438400 SHUTTLE ASM: SV02 2251-3899945

18 2 1438450 SLEEVE ASM 2230-3897434

19 4 1437880 STEEL BALL  4mm 8075-000008

20 1 1438460 SEALING KIT 2240-4015869

21 1 1438470 STOP SCREW P6SS M6X6 8320-060061

1 3600090 Ausrüstung Ventilhalter

1 3600200 Schr.-Beutel 3/4" 18L  für LS

1 3600130 Schr.-Beutel 3/4" 18L  für OC

1 1437160 Staubkappe blau

1 1437170 Staubkappe gelb

1 1437180 Staubkappe rot

1 1437190 Staubkappe grün

EWMS-EHP OC / LS


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View15




